REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2023
Region 16

Louisa

Resource Enhancement and Protection




Louisa County

City Parks and Open Space

Recipient: City of Columbus Junction

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2011
2012
2015
2017
2018

Chautauqua Park enhancements

Monkey Run Creek management: park expansion
Swinging Bridge Park expansion

Toddtown access boat landing

Chautauqua Park dining hall restoration

Recipient: City of Wapello

FY
FY
FY
FY

Conservation Education

1990
1991
1992
2011

South Park

South Park

South Park
Riverfront Rec Trail
Total:

Recipient: Louisa CCB

FY

2001

Langwood Ed Center teacher guide

Recipient: Louisa County Ag Extension

FY

2009

County Conservation

Growing in the Garden
Total:

Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1990
1990
1991
1991
1992
1992
1993
1993
1994
1994
1995
1995
1996
1996
1997
1997
1998
1998
1999
1999

Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations

20

$75,000
$75,000
$52,165
$74,106
$57,085

$75,000
$75,000
$75,000
$75,000
$633,356

$5,000

$5,000
$10,000

$9,086
$3,809
$12,415
$5,264
$3,117
$6,121
$4,917
$2,092
$1,956
$4,288
$2,086
$4,587
$2,428
$5,527
$6,054
$2,665
$5,992
$2,678
$5,785
$2,479



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2000
2000
2001
2001
2002
2002
2003
2003
2004
2004
2005
2005
2006
2006
2007
2007
2008
2008
2009
2009
2010
2010
2011
2011
2012
2012
2013
2013
2014
2014
2015
2015
2016
2016
2017
2017
2018
2018
2019
2019
2020
2020
2021
2021
2022

Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations

21

$6,695
$2,867
$6,759
$2,895
$1,984
$4,680
$77
$183
$6,782
$2,850
$6,705
$2,838
$7,007
$2,950
$2,891
$6,901
$9,627
$4,018
$4,665
$11,130
$10,858
$4,531
$9,148
$3,946
$7,362
$3,100
$2,887
$6,893
$9,848
$3,610
$3,542
$9,653
$9,684
$3,562
$9,711
$3,664
$7,296
$2,731
$2,243
$6,125
$2,693
$7,421
$2,690
$7,291
$2,372



FY 2022  Per county allocations
FY 2023  Per population allocations
FY 2023  Per county allocations

Recipient: Louisa County Conservation Board
FY 1992  Fuller property
FY 2020 Wilson’s Prairie
Total:

Historical Resource Development
Recipient: County Historical Society
FY 1990 General survey-Louisa Co Heritage Center

Recipient: Hometown Pride Louisa County Inc
FY 2022  Fairview Church, roof repair and replace

Recipient: Keck Memorial Library, Wapello
FY 1995 Louisa Co. newspaper microfilming

Recipient: Mellinger Memorial Library
FY 2013 Digitization of yearbooks

Recipient: Morning Sun Development Corporation
FY 1996 Rural free delivery historic site survey

Recipient: Sandra K. Marshall, Wapello
FY 1996 Protect prehistoric mound from erosion

Recipient: University of IA - State Archaeologist
FY 2014 Celebrating survival: creating the oakville

Recipient: University of lllinois; Urbanna, IL
FY 1997 McKinney Oneota Village study
Total:

Land Management
Recipient: Louisa CCB
FY 2009 ADA walkway, waterline

Recipient: Millrace Flats/Cedar Bottoms
FY 2022  Aerial spraying

Recipient: Odessa WMA
FY 2016 Storm sewer extension
FY 2020 Tree and brush control
FY 2023 Replace HVAC in building

Recipient: Spur Island
FY 2021 Cabin demolition

22

$7,157
$2,411
$7,168

$129,180
$166,400
$643,027

$2,921

$15,000

$8,560

$800

$3,333

$5,150

$14,759

$18,000
$68,523

$18,850

$1,250

$12,494
$7,457
$5,408

$5,382



Recipient: Wapello Bottoms and Klum Lake
FY 2021 Aerial spraying

Recipient: Weise Slough & Millrace Flats
FY 2021 Boundary surveys
Total:

Open Space
Recipient: lowa Natural Heritage Foundation

FY 1999 Millrace Flatts addition - INHF tract

Recipient: Louisa County Treasurer

FY 2020 Local property tax reimbursement
FY 2021 Local property tax reimbursement
FY 2022  Local property tax reimbursement

Recipient: Millrace Flats
FY 2015 Millrace Flats WMA addition

FY 2020 Emergency spillway at Gabeline Tract

Recipient: Odessa WMU
FY 2022  Bell tract parking lot development

FY 2022 Management unit building improvements

Recipient: Turtle Bend WMA

FY 2015 Turtle Bend Wildlife Management Area
FY 2015 Turtle Bend Wildlife Management Area addition

Recipient: Wapello Bottoms WMA
FY 2016  Wapello Bottoms WMA addition
FY 2020 Culvert upgrade

FY 2022 Matthews tract of Wapello bottoms parking

Total:

Roadside Vegetation
Recipient: Louisa County
FY 2008 Equipment

Total:

Soil and Water Enhancement
Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District

FY 1990 Forestry & native vegetation
FY 1990 Allocations for practices

FY 1991 Forestry & native vegetation
FY 1991 Allocations for practices
FY 1992 Allocations for practices

FY 1992 Forestry & native vegetation

23

$3,726

$4,318
$58,885

$72,713

$203
$202
S0

$60,000
$3,485

$4,563
$4,800

$17,000
$78,000

$129,611
$2,930
$2,991
$376,498

$2,255
$2,255

$21,279
$12,214
$26,209
$25,390
$6,342
$3,447



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1993
1993
1994
1994
1995
1995
1996
1996
1997
1997
1998
1998
2000
2000
2001
2001
2002
2002
2003
2004
2004
2005
2005
2006
2006
2007
2007
2008
2008
2008
2009
2009
2009
2010
2010
2011
2011
2012
2012
2013
2013
2014
2014
2015
2015

Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Chinkapin Bluffs Water Quality
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Chinkapin Bluffs Water Quality
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

24

$3,584
$1,287
$69,398
$11,458
$6,266
$1,469
$3,186
$7,820
$4,560
$8,388
$3,200
$7,820
$5,154
$2,321
$21,392
$3,899
$2,973
$3,615
$7,910
$18,656
$1,992
$33,765
$2,923
$2,010
$8,041
$91,445
$8,269
$6,753
$500
$35,824
$3,997
$250
$11,978
$4,100
$12,300
$10,353
$3,277
$7,429
$2,476
$2,218
$6,653
$3,283
$10,461
$3,283
$10,063



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2016
2016
2017
2017
2018
2018
2019
2019
2020
2020
2021
2021
2022
2022
2023
2023

Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Total:

$10,061
$7,212
$3,364
$10,091
$7,274
$3,522
$17,770
$4,941
$5,580
$14,175
$2,304
$27,936
$5,946
$35,137
$4,668
$7,001
$739,861

Total REAP Allocations in Louisa County: $2,532,405
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