## **REAP Projects by County**

1989 - 2023 Region 16

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*Counties\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*
Louisa



## **Louisa County**

City Parks and				
Recipient: City of Columbus Junction  FY 2011 Chautaugua Park enhancements \$75.00				
	2011	Chautauqua Park enhancements  Mankov Bun Crack management: park expansion	\$75,000 \$75,000	
FY	2012	Monkey Run Creek management: park expansion	\$75,000 \$53,165	
FY	2015	Swinging Bridge Park expansion	\$52,165	
FY	2017	Toddtown access boat landing	\$74,106	
FY	2018	Chautauqua Park dining hall restoration	\$57,085	
Recipient:	City of V	Vapello		
FY	1990	South Park	\$75,000	
FY	1991	South Park	\$75,000	
FY	1992	South Park	\$75,000	
FY	2011	Riverfront Rec Trail	\$75,000	
		Total:	\$633,356	
Conservation Recipient:				
FY	2001	Langwood Ed Center teacher guide	\$5,000	
	2001	Langwood La center teacher garde	γ3,000	
Recipient:	Louisa C	ounty Ag Extension		
FY	2009	Growing in the Garden	\$5,000	
		Total:	\$10,000	
County Conse		Special REAP Account		
FY	1990	Per county allocations	\$9,086	
FY	1990	Per population allocations	\$3,809	
FY	1991	Per county allocations	\$3,803	
FY	1991	•	\$12,413	
FY	1991	Per population allocations Per population allocations	\$3,204	
FY			\$6,121	
	1992	Per county allocations	• •	
FY	1993	Per county allocations	\$4,917	
FY	1993	Per population allocations	\$2,092	
FY	1994	Per population allocations	\$1,956	
FY	1994	Per county allocations	\$4,288	
FY	1995	Per population allocations	\$2,086	
FY	1995	Per county allocations	\$4,587	
FY	1996	Per population allocations	\$2,428	
FY	1996	Per county allocations	\$5,527	
FY	1997	Per county allocations	\$6,054	
FY	1997	Per population allocations	\$2,665	
FY	1998	Per county allocations	\$5,992	
FY	1998	Per population allocations	\$2,678	
FY	1999	Per county allocations	\$5,785	
FY	1999	Per population allocations	\$2,479	

ΓV	2000	Der gounty allocations	¢6.60F
FY FY	2000 2000	Per county allocations  Per population allocations	\$6,695 \$2,867
FY	2000	Per county allocations	\$6,759
FY	2001	Per population allocations	\$0,739
FY	2001	Per population allocations	\$1,984
FY	2002	Per county allocations	\$4,680
FY	2002	Per population allocations	\$4,080 \$77
FY	2003	Per county allocations	\$77 \$183
FY	2003	Per county allocations  Per county allocations	\$6,782
FY	2004	Per population allocations	\$0,782
FY	2004	Per county allocations	\$6,705
FY	2005	Per population allocations	\$0,703
FY	2003	Per county allocations	\$2,838 \$7,007
FY	2006	Per population allocations	\$7,007
FY	2007	Per population allocations	\$2,891
FY	2007	• •	\$6,901
FY	2007	Per county allocations	
FY	2008	Per county allocations	\$9,627 \$4,018
FY	2008	Per population allocations	\$4,018 \$4,665
FY	2009	Per population allocations	\$4,663
	2009	Per county allocations	
FY FY	2010	Per county allocations	\$10,858
FY	2010	Per population allocations	\$4,531 \$9,148
FY	2011	Per county allocations	\$9,146 \$3,946
FY	2011	Per population allocations	\$3, <del>34</del> 0 \$7,362
FY	2012	Per county allocations  Per population allocations	\$7,362 \$3,100
FY	2012	Per population allocations	\$3,100
FY	2013	Per county allocations	\$6,893
FY	2013	Per county allocations  Per county allocations	\$9,848
FY	2014	Per population allocations	\$3,610
FY	2014	Per population allocations	\$3,542
FY	2015	Per county allocations	\$9,653
FY	2015	Per county allocations	\$9,684
FY	2016	Per population allocations	\$3,562
FY	2010	Per county allocations	\$9,711
FY	2017	Per population allocations	\$3,664
FY	2017	Per county allocations	\$7,296
FY	2018	Per population allocations	\$2,731
FY	2019	Per population allocations	\$2,731
FY	2019	Per county allocations	\$6,125
FY	2020	Per population allocations	\$2,693
FY	2020	Per county allocations	\$2,093 \$7,421
FY	2020	Per population allocations	\$2,690
FY	2021	Per county allocations	\$2,090 \$7,291
FY	2021	Per population allocations	\$7,291
1 1	2022	r er population anocations	2/3/2

	FY	2022	Per county allocations	\$7,157	
	FY	2023	Per population allocations	\$2,411	
	FY	2023	Per county allocations	\$7,168	
	Recipient: Louisa County Conservation Board				
	FY	1992	Fuller property	\$129,180	
	FY	2020	Wilson's Prairie	\$166,400	
			Total:	\$643,027	
His	torical Resou		<del></del>		
	-	-	istorical Society		
	FY	1990	General survey-Louisa Co Heritage Center	\$2,921	
	Recipient: F	lometov	vn Pride Louisa County Inc		
	FY	2022	Fairview Church, roof repair and replace	\$15,000	
	•		morial Library, Wapello		
	FY	1995	Louisa Co. newspaper microfilming	\$8,560	
	Recinient: N	/lellinge:	r Memorial Library		
	FY	2013	Digitization of yearbooks	\$800	
				7	
	Recipient: N	∕lorning	Sun Development Corporation		
	FY	1996	Rural free delivery historic site survey	\$3,333	
	•		. Marshall, Wapello	ĆE 450	
	FY	1996	Protect prehistoric mound from erosion	\$5,150	
	Recipient: L	Jniversit	y of IA - State Archaeologist		
	FY	2014	Celebrating survival: creating the oakville	\$14,759	
	Recipient: L	Jniversit	y of Illinois; Urbanna, IL		
	FY	1997	McKinney Oneota Village study	\$18,000	
			Total:	\$68,523	
	d N. (10 to 0 to				
Lan	d Managem Recipient: L		`R		
	FY	2009	ADA walkway, waterline	\$18,850	
		2003	, i.e., i.e.	ψ10,030	
	Recipient: N	∕Iillrace I	Flats/Cedar Bottoms		
	FY	2022	Aerial spraying	\$1,250	
	Recipient: C			4	
	FY	2016	Storm sewer extension	\$12,494	
	FY	2020	Tree and brush control	\$7,457	
	FY	2023	Replace HVAC in building	\$5,408	
	Recipient: Spur Island				
	FY FY	pur isiai 2021	Cabin demolition	\$5,382	
	1.1	ZUZI	Cabin demonation	20,502	

	Recipient: Wapello Bottoms and Klum Lake				
	FY	2021	Aerial spraying	\$3,726	
	Recipient: Weise Slough & Millrace Flats				
	FY	2021	Boundary surveys	\$4,318	
			Total:	\$58,885	
QD	en Space				
		owa Nat	tural Heritage Foundation		
	FY	1999	Millrace Flatts addition - INHF tract	\$72,713	
	Recinient: I	ouisa Co	ounty Treasurer		
	FY	2020	Local property tax reimbursement	\$203	
	FY	2021	Local property tax reimbursement	\$202	
	FY	2022	Local property tax reimbursement	\$0	
	Recipient: N				
	FY	2015	Millrace Flats WMA addition	\$60,000	
	FY	2020	Emergency spillway at Gabeline Tract	\$3,485	
	Recipient: 0	Odessa V	VMU		
	FY	2022	Bell tract parking lot development	\$4,563	
	FY	2022	Management unit building improvements	\$4,800	
	Recipient: 1	2015	rnd WMA  Turtle Bend Wildlife Management Area	\$17,000	
	FY	2015	_		
	ГТ	2015	Turtle Bend Wildlife Management Area addition	\$78,000	
	Recipient: \	Wapello	Bottoms WMA		
	FY	2016	Wapello Bottoms WMA addition	\$129,611	
	FY	2020	Culvert upgrade	\$2,930	
	FY	2022	Matthews tract of Wapello bottoms parking	\$2,991	
			Total:	\$376,498	
Ros	adside Veget	ation			
1100	Recipient: L		ounty		
	FY	2008	Equipment	\$2,255	
			Total:	\$2,255	
<u>Soi</u>	l and Water				
	Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District				
	FY FY	1990 1990	Forestry & native vegetation Allocations for practices	\$21,279 \$12,214	
	FY FY	1990	Forestry & native vegetation	\$12,214	
	FY FY	1991	· -		
	FY FY	1991	Allocations for practices Allocations for practices	\$25,390 \$6,342	
	FY FY	1992	Forestry & native vegetation	\$6,342	
	1.1	エノフム	i orestry & native vegetation	7J,441	

FY	1993	Allocations for practices	\$3,584
FY	1993	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,287
FY	1994	Allocations for practices	\$69,398
FY	1994	Forestry & native vegetation	\$11,458
FY	1995	Allocations for practices	\$6,266
FY	1995	·	\$1,469
	1995	Forestry & native vegetation	
FY		Allocations for practices	\$3,186
FY FY	1996	Forestry & native vegetation	\$7,820 \$4.560
	1997	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,560
FY	1997	Allocations for practices	\$8,388
FY	1998	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,200
FY	1998	Allocations for practices	\$7,820
FY	2000	Forestry & native vegetation	\$5,154
FY	2000	Allocations for practices	\$2,321
FY	2001	Allocations for practices	\$21,392
FY	2001	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,899
FY	2002	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,973
FY	2002	Allocations for practices	\$3,615
FY	2003	Allocations for practices	\$7,910 ·
FY	2004	Allocations for practices	\$18,656
FY	2004	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,992
FY	2005	Allocations for practices	\$33,765
FY	2005	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,923
FY	2006	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,010
FY	2006	Allocations for practices	\$8,041
FY	2007	Allocations for practices	\$91,445
FY	2007	Forestry & native vegetation	\$8,269
FY	2008	Forestry & native vegetation	\$6,753
FY	2008	Chinkapin Bluffs Water Quality	\$500
FY	2008	Allocations for practices	\$35,824
FY	2009	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,997
FY	2009	Chinkapin Bluffs Water Quality	\$250
FY	2009	Allocations for practices	\$11,978
FY	2010	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,100
FY	2010	Allocations for practices	\$12,300
FY	2011	Allocations for practices	\$10,353
FY	2011	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,277
FY	2012	Allocations for practices	\$7,429
FY	2012	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,476
FY	2013	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,218
FY	2013	Allocations for practices	\$6,653
FY	2014	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2014	Allocations for practices	\$10,461
FY	2015	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2015	Allocations for practices	\$10,063
	-	•	. ,

FY	2016	Allocations for practices	\$10,061
FY	2016	Forestry & native vegetation	\$7,212
FY	2017	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,364
FY	2017	Allocations for practices	\$10,091
FY	2018	Allocations for practices	\$7,274
FY	2018	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,522
FY	2019	Allocations for practices	\$17,770
FY	2019	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,941
FY	2020	Forestry & native vegetation	\$5,580
FY	2020	Allocations for practices	\$14,175
FY	2021	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,304
FY	2021	Allocations for practices	\$27,936
FY	2022	Forestry & native vegetation	\$5,946
FY	2022	Allocations for practices	\$35,137
FY	2023	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,668
FY	2023	Allocations for practices	\$7,001
		Total:	\$739,861

Total REAP Allocations in Louisa County: \$2,532,405